and changes in valuation specific to individual industries or issuers.  The relationship between the level of market
interest rates and the dividend rates paid on individual equity securities may also be a contributing factor.  Based on its
assessment of these market conditions, management believes that the decline in fair value of its perpetual preferred
equity securities was not a function of the financial condition and operating outlook of the issuers but, rather, reflected
increased investor concerns about recent losses in the financial services industry related to subprime lending and other
credit related exposure.  These concerns resulted in greater volatility in market prices for perpetual preferred stocks in
this market sector.  Management evaluated the near-term prospects of the issuers in relation to the severity and
duration of the impairment.  Based on that analysis, management expects to recover the entire cost basis of these
securities.  Furthermore, Washington Trust does not intend to sell these securities and it is not more likely than not
that Washington Trust will be required to sell these securities before recovery of their cost basis. Therefore,
management does not consider these perpetual preferred equity securities to be other-than-temporarily impaired at
September 30, 2009.

(5) Loan Portfolio
The following is a summary of loans:

(Dollars in thousands) September 30, 2009 December 31, 2008
Amount % Amount %

Commercial:
Mortgages (1) $ 484,478 25 % $ 407,904 22 %
Construction and development (2) 68,069 4 % 49,599 3 %
Other (3) 423,775 22 % 422,810 23 %
Total commercial 976,322 51 % 880,313 48 %

Residential real estate:
Mortgages (4) 595,270 32 % 626,663 34 %
Homeowner construction 9,303 – % 15,389 1 %
Total residential real estate 604,573 32 % 642,052 35 %

Consumer:
Home equity lines (5) 200,512 11 % 170,662 9 %
Home equity loans (5) 66,439 3 % 89,297 5 %
Other 58,719 3 % 56,830 3 %
Total consumer 325,670 17 % 316,789 17 %
Total loans (6) $ 1,906,565 100 % $ 1,839,154 100 %

(1)Amortizing mortgages and lines of credit, primarily secured by income producing property.  $141.7 million of
these loans at September 30, 2009 were pledged as collateral for Federal Home Loan Bank borrowings (See
Note 7).

(2)Loans for construction of residential and commercial properties and for land development.
(3)Loans to businesses and individuals, a substantial portion of which are fully or partially collateralized by real

estate.  At September 30, 2009, $40.4 million of these loans were pledged as collateral for Federal Home Loan
Bank borrowings and $86.1 million of these loans were collateralized for the discount window at the Federal